Magnat
35/40
Operation and
maintenance
instructions
(TRANSLATED VERSION)
Manual no.:	    T61914-GB
Date:	    04.12.2019

11 / 28Magnat 35/40T61914-GB
3.	 Technical data
3.1	 Type designation
Example:		  Magnat		 35	 FD	 220-400/3/50
							       Mains voltage
	 Type of pads:	 FD = Double flex pad
					     Capacity:	 35 = 3.500 kg
							       40 = 4.000 kg
			   Series designation: Magnat
3.3	 Load distribution
Front load ratio (Fv) : rear load ratio (Fh)
Magnat 35: Fv : Fh = 3 : 2  and  2 : 3
Magnat 40: Fv : Fh = 3 : 1  and  2 : 3
This assumption is based on a vehicle with a wheel base of 1,00 m.
 = Recommended drive-on direction
3.2	 Name plate
The name plate is located on the control post and contains following information:
•• Manufacturer
•• Serial number
•• Model number
•• Year of manufacturing
•• Max.capacity
Fv
Fh
12 / 28 T61914-GBMagnat 35/40
Magnat 35 DT/DT Magnat 35 DTS/DTS Magnat 40 DT/DT
Max. lifting capacity 3.500 kg 3.500 kg 4.000 kg
Lifting time 30 sec. 30 sec. 30 sec.
Lowering time 30 sec. 30 sec. 30 sec.
Lifting height 1940 mm 1940 mm 1940 mm
Stroke 1800 mm 1800 mm 1800 mm
Operation temperature ÷10°...60° ÷10°...60° ÷10°...60°
Noise level (measured at control
unit at 1.6 m height)
 85dB (A) 85dB (A) 85dB (A)
Mains voltage
Power
Revolutions/min
230-400/3/50+N +PE
2,2kW
1400 rpm
230-400/3/50+N +PE
2,2kW
1400 rpm
230-400/3/50+N +PE
2,2kW
1400 rpm
400/3/60+N +PE
2,2kW
1630 rpm
400/3/60+N +PE
2,2kW
1630 rpm
400/3/60+N +PE
2,2kW
1630 rpm
Pre-fuse 16A slow 16A slow 16A slow
Max. operating pressure 160 bar 160 bar 160 bar
Setting of pressure control valve
max.
165 bar 165 bar 165 bar
Output (at 50 Hz) 10 l/min 10 l/min 10 l/min
Output (at 60 Hz) 12 l/min 12 l/min 12 l/min
Oil contents Approx. 8,4 l Approx. 8,4 l Approx. 8,4 l
3.4	 Technical specifications
13 / 28Magnat 35/40T61914-GB
4.	 Structure and function
4.1	 Description
This Magnat lift is a 2-post electro-hydraulic surface-mounted lift.
The lift has a mechanical synchronization system, the two lifting carriages being connected by means of two